NAT 8252
H72303ak | 08/2025 Subject to change
Additional information
Data sheet	 www.trafag.com/H72303
Flyer	 www.trafag.com/H70666
Instructions	 www.trafag.com/H73303
​Accessories	 www.trafag.com/H72258

65 M12x1.25 male, DIN EN ISO 6149-2   ​ ​ ​
49 M12x1.5 male, DIN EN ISO 9974-2    ​ ​
31 M14x1.5 male DIN EN ISO 6149-2    ​ ​
Compatibility matrix pressure connector / damping / sealing
NAT 8252
www.trafag.com6 / 17H72303ak | 08/2025
Product No. Type Code Pressure
range [bar]
Overpressu-
re max. [bar]
Supply
[VDC]
Accuracy @
25°C typ. [%]
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
NAT2.5A 8252 75 2517 01 0000 0000 19 34 44 61 0 ... 2.5 7.5 9 ... 32 ±0.5
NAT4.0A 8252 76 2517 01 0000 0000 19 34 44 61 0 ... 4 12 9 ... 32 ±0.5
NAT6.0A 8252 77 2517 01 0000 0000 19 34 44 61 0 ... 6 18 9...32 ±0.5
NAT10.0A 8252 78 2517 01 0000 0000 19 34 44 61 0 ... 10 30 9...32 ±0.5
NAT16.0A 8252 79 2517 01 0000 0000 19 34 44 61 0 ... 16 48 9 ... 32 ±0.5
NAT25.0A 8252 80 2517 01 0000 0000 19 34 44 61 0 ... 25 75 9 ... 32 ±0.5
NAT40.0A 8252 81 2517 01 0000 0000 19 34 44 61 0 ... 40 120 9 ... 32 ±0.5
NAT60.0A 8252 82 2517 01 0000 0000 19 34 44 61 0 ... 60 180 9 ... 32 ±0.5
NAT100.0A 8252 83 2517 01 0000 0000 19 34 44 61 0 ... 100 300 9 ... 32 ±0.5
NAT250.0A 8252 74 2517 01 0000 0000 19 34 44 61 0 ... 250 750 9 ... 32 ±0.5
NAT400.0A 8252 84 2517 01 0000 0000 19 34 44 61 0 ... 400 1000 9 ... 32 ±0.5
NAT600.0A 8252 86 2517 01 0000 0000 19 34 44 61 0 ... 600 1500 9 ... 32 ±0.5
NAT2.5V 8252 75 2517 01 0000 0000 17 34 44 61 0 ... 2.5 7.5 15 ... 32 ±0.5
NAT4.0V 8252 76 2517 01 0000 0000 17 34 44 61 0 ... 4 12 15 ... 32 ±0.5
NAT6.0V 8252 77 2517 01 0000 0000 17 34 44 61 0 ... 6 18 15 ... 32 ±0.5
NAT10.0V 8252 78 2517 01 0000 0000 17 34 44 61 0 ... 10 30 15 ... 32 ±0.5
NAT16.0V 8252 79 2517 01 0000 0000 17 34 44 61 0 ... 16 48 15 ... 32 ±0.5
NAT25.0V 8252 80 2517 01 0000 0000 17 34 44 61 0 ... 25 75 15 ... 32 ±0.5
NAT40.0V 8252 81 2517 01 0000 0000 17 34 44 61 0 ... 40 120 15 ... 32 ±0.5
NAT 60.0A 8252 82 2517 01 0000 0000 19 34 44 61 0 ... 60 180 9 ... 32 ±0.5
NAT100.0V 8252 83 2517 01 0000 0000 17 34 44 61 0 ... 100 300 15 ... 32 ±0.5
NAT250.0V 8252 74 2517 01 0000 0000 17 34 44 61 0 ... 250 750 15 ... 32 ±0.5
NAT400.0V 8252 84 2517 01 0000 0000 17 34 44 61 0 ... 400 1000 15 ... 32 ±0.5
NAT600.0V 8252 86 2517 01 0000 0000 17 34 44 61 0 ... 600 1500 15 ... 32 ±0.5
NAT2.5AM 8252 75 2517 32 0000 0000 19 33 44 61 0 ... 2.5 7.5 9 ... 32 ±0.5
NAT4.0AM 8252 76 2517 32 0000 0000 19 33 44 61 0 ... 4 12 9 ... 32 ±0.5
NAT6.0AM 8252 77 2517 32 0000 0000 19 33 44 61 0 ... 6 18 9 ... 32 ±0.5
NAT10.0AM 8252 78 2517 32 0000 0000 19 33 44 61 0 ... 10 30 9 ... 32 ±0.5
NAT16.0AM 8252 79 2517 32 0000 0000 19 33 44 61 0 ... 16 48 9 ... 32 ±0.5
NAT25.0AM 8252 80 2517 32 0000 0000 19 33 44 61 0 ... 25 75 9 ... 32 ±0.5
NAT40.0AM 8252 81 2517 32 0000 0000 19 33 44 61 0 ... 40 120 9 ... 32 ±0.5
NAT60.0AM 8252 82 2517 32 0000 0000 19 33 44 61 0 ... 60 180 9 ... 32 ±0.5
NAT100.0AM 8252 83 2517 32 0000 0000 19 33 44 61 0 ... 100 300 9 ... 32 ±0.5
NAT160.0AM 8252 85 2517 32 0000 0000 19 33 44 61 0 ... 160 480 9 ... 32 ±0.5
NAT250.0AM 8252 74 2517 32 0000 0000 19 33 44 61 0 ... 250 750 9 ... 32 ±0.5
NAT400.0AM 8252 84 2517 32 0000 0000 19 33 44 61 0 ... 400 1000 9 ... 32 ±0.5
NAT600.0AM 8252 86 2517 32 0000 0000 19 33 44 61 0 ... 600 1500 9 ... 32 ±0.5
Standard configurations
NAT 8252
www.trafag.com7 / 17H72303ak | 08/2025
Product No. Type Code Pressure
range [bar]
Overpressu-
re max. [bar]
Supply
[VDC]
Accuracy @
25°C typ. [%]
NAT2.5PS 8252 75 2517 32 0000 0000 PS 44 61 ZS 0 ... 2.5 7.5 9 ... 32 ±0.5
NAT4.0PS 8252 76 2517 32 0000 0000 PS 44 61 ZS 0 ... 4 12 9 ... 32 ±0.5
NAT6.0PS 8252 77 2517 32 0000 0000 PS 44 61 ZS 0 ... 6 18 9 ... 32 ±0.5
NAT10.0PS 8252 78 2517 32 0000 0000 PS 44 61 ZS 0 ... 10 30 9 ... 32 ±0.5
NAT16.0PS 8252 79 2517 32 0000 0000 PS 44 61 ZS 0 ... 16 48 9 ... 32 ±0.5
NAT25.0PS 8252 80 2517 32 0000 0000 PS 44 61 ZS 0 ... 25 75 9 ... 32 ±0.5
NAT40.0PS 8252 81 2517 32 0000 0000 PS 44 61 ZS 0 ... 40 120 9 ... 32 ±0.5
NAT60.0PS 8252 82 2517 32 0000 0000 PS 44 61 ZS 0 ... 60 180 9 ... 32 ±0.5
NAT100.0PS 8252 83 2517 32 0000 0000 PS 44 61 ZS 0 ... 100 300 9 ... 32 ±0.5
NAT160.0PS 8252 85 2517 32 0000 0000 PS 44 61 ZS 0 ... 160 480 9 ... 32 ±0.5
NAT250.0PS 8252 74 2517 32 0000 0000 PS 44 61 ZS 0 ... 250 750 9 ... 32 ±0.5
NAT400.0PS 8252 84 2517 32 0000 0000 PS 44 61 ZS 0 ... 400 1000 9 ... 32 ±0.5
NAT600.0PS 8252 86 2517 32 0000 0000 PS 44 61 ZS 0 ... 600 1500 9 ... 32 ±0.5
​​
Standard configurations
NAT 8252
www.trafag.com8 / 17H72303ak | 08/2025
Parameterization of switching points
The switching points, delay times and output functions can be parame-
terised quickly and easily with the Sensor Master Communicator (SMC)
application, which is available for Windows (PC) and Android smart-
phone.
The Android app is available in the Google Play Store and the Windows
app is available in the Microsoft Store. The apps are free of charge.
•	 Data sheet SMI Sensor Master Interface: www.trafag.com/H72618
•	 Instruction for the Sensor Master Communicator App (SMC) and the
Sensor Master Interface (SMI): www.trafag.com/H73618
Name Standard setting
(accessory ZS)
Value range Short
name
Customer
adjustment
(accessory ZC)
Switch point SP1 (hysteresis mode)
Upper switch point FH1 (window mode)
75 % Measuring range > RP1, FL1 (2 ... 99 %)
Hysteresis ≥ 1 % FS
SP1 ​
Reset point RP1 (hysteresis mode)
Lower switch point FL1 (window mode)
25 % Measuring range < SP1, FH1 (1 ... 98 %)
Hysteresis ≥ 1 % FS
RP1 ​
Switch point SP2 (hysteresis mode)
Upper switch point FH2 (window mode)
75 % Measuring range > RP2, FL2 (2 ... 99 %)
Hysteresis ≥ 1 % FS
SP2 ​
Reset point RP2 (hysteresis mode)
Lower switch point FL2 (window mode)
25 % Measuring range < SP2, FH2 (1 ... 98 %)
Hysteresis ≥ 1 % FS
RP2 ​
Switch point delay time SP1 / RP1
(hysteresis mode)
Switch point delay time FH1 / FL1
(window mode)
0 0; approx. 2x [ms],
x = 3, 4 ... 16
dS1 ​